

## TOWN OF BROOKLYN

P.O. Box 356 - Route 6 and 169 BROOKLYN, CONNECTICUT 06234 OFFICE OF SELECTMEN (860) 779-3411 Option 2 TOWN CLERK (860) 779-3411 Option 4 TAX COLLECTOR (860) 779-3411 Option 5 ASSESSOR (860) 779-3411 Option 6

\*\*

## \*\*ATTENTION\*\*

\*\*

## THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN MEETING SCHEDULED FOR DECEMBER 14, 2023 HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

THE NEXT BOARD OF SELECTMEN MEETING WILL BE A SPECIAL MEETING ON DECEMBER 21, 2023 AT 7:00 PM

THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN MEETING ON DECEMBER 28, 2023 HAS BEEN CANCELLED.